
TRANSFERS SEASON 2025 - 2026

Transfer from Punta Arenas (PUQ airport & hotels)
to EcoCamp (stopping in Puerto Natales)

PUNTA
ARENAS Daily regular

transfer From hotel
Latest arrival time

at the airport (PUQ)
From Punta

Arenas airport
EcoCamp office

check in
Departure

time
Arrival

to EcoCamp

AM

PM

Airport /
Hotel

Airport /
Hotel

9:00 - 11:00
AM

12:30 - 1:00
PM

11:00 AM

3:00 PM

11:30 AM

3:30 PM

2:00 - 3:00 PM
(Box Lunch incl)

6:00 PM

3:30 PM

6:30 PM

5:30 PM

8:00 PM

Transfer from Puerto Natales
(PNT airport & hotels) to EcoCamp

AM

PM

Airport /
Hotel

Airport /
Hotel

10:30 AM -
12:00 PM

Only AM
Regular Transfer

2:40 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:50 PM

(Box Lunch incl)

(Box Lunch
NOT incl)

3:30 PM

6:30 PM

5:30 PM

8:00 PM

PUERTO
NATALES

Daily regular
transfer From hotel

Latest arrival time
at the airport (PNT)

From Puerto
Natales airport

Wait at the
EcoCamp office

Departure
time

Arrival
to EcoCamp

Transfer from EcoCamp
to Puerto Natales and Punta Arenas

Navimag (Tue)
Skorpios (Tue & Fri)

AM 7:30 - 9:30 AM
(Box Lunch incl) 9:30 - 11:30 AM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM

ECOCAMP DEPARTURE
STOP OVER FINAL DESTINATION

Puerto Natales Punta Arenas

9:30 - 11:30 AM 10:15 AM - 12:15 PM

Airport (PUQ)

12:30 - 1:00 PM

Daily regular
transfer

Departure
time Airport (PNT) Hotel Hotels

Australis
Cruise

Transfer from El Calafate to EcoCamp
EL 

CALAFATE Transport Type Frequency Pick-up from Hotel
in El Calafate

Arrival to
Puerto Natales

Regular
Transfer

Stop over at
EcoCamp's

Office
Arrival

to EcoCamp

Touristic Bus &
Shared Van

Hotel

Every Day
-

Sep, Apr & May
Subject to
availability

6:45 - 7:15 AM 1:00 - 2:00 PM AM
1:30 - 3:30 PM

(Lunch or box
lunch incl.)

5:30 PM

Transfer from EcoCamp to El Calafate

ECOCAMP
PATAGONIA Pick-up from

EcoCamp Patagonia

Arrival to Bus Terminal, then private
van to your Hotel in El Calafate

Arrival to Airport
in El Calafate
(EXTRA FEE)

Touristic Bus &
Shared VanHotel 6:15 - 6:45 AM  2:00 - 2:30 PM 2:30 - 2:55 PM

Transport Type Frequency

Every Day
-

Sep, Apr & May
Subject to
availability

*Scheduled times may vary due to weather conditions.

TRANSFER IN TRANSFER OUT

* The PM transfer will only be available until May 2026. It will not be available for the 2026–2027 season (September 2026 to May 2027).


