

TRANSFERS SEASON 2025 - 2026



TRANSFER IN

Transfer from Punta Arenas (PUQ airport & hotels) to EcoCamp (stopping in Puerto Natales)

PUNTA ARENAS	Daily regular transfer	From hotel	Latest arrival time at the airport (PUQ)	From Punta Arenas airport	EcoCamp office check in	Departure time	Arrival to EcoCamp
Airport / Hotel	AM	9:00 - 11:00 AM	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	2:00 - 3:00 PM (Box Lunch incl)	3:30 PM	5:30 PM
Airport / Hotel	PM	12:30 - 1:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:30 PM	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	8:00 PM

* The PM transfer will only be available until May 2026. It will not be available for the 2026-2027 season (September 2026 to May 2027).

Transfer from Puerto Natales (PNT airport & hotels) to EcoCamp

PUERTO NATALES	Daily regular transfer	From hotel	Latest arrival time at the airport (PNT)	From Puerto Natales airport	Wait at the EcoCamp office	Departure time	Arrival to EcoCamp
Airport / Hotel	AM	10:30 AM - 12:00 PM	2:40 PM	3:00 PM	(Box Lunch incl)	3:30 PM	5:30 PM
Airport / Hotel	PM	Only AM Regular Transfer	4:30 PM	4:50 PM	(Box Lunch NOT incl)	6:30 PM	8:00 PM

Transfer from El Calafate to EcoCamp

EL CALAFATE	Transport Type	Frequency	Pick-up from Hotel in El Calafate	Arrival to Puerto Natales	Regular Transfer	Stop over at EcoCamp's Office	Arrival to EcoCamp
Hotel	Touristic Bus & Shared Van	Every Day - Sep, Apr & May Subject to availability	6:45 - 7:15 AM	1:00 - 2:00 PM	AM	1:30 - 3:30 PM (Lunch or box lunch incl.)	5:30 PM

*Scheduled times may vary due to weather conditions.

TRANSFER OUT

Transfer from EcoCamp to Puerto Natales and Punta Arenas

ECOCAMP DEPARTURE		STOP OVER Puerto Natales			FINAL DESTINATION Punta Arenas		
Daily regular transfer	Departure time	Airport (PNT)	Hotel	Navimag (Tue) Skorpios (Tue & Fri)	Airport (PUQ)	Hotels	Australis Cruise
AM	7:30 - 9:30 AM (Box Lunch incl)	9:30 - 11:30 AM	9:30 - 11:30 AM	10:15 AM - 12:15 PM	12:30 - 1:00 PM	1:30 PM	1:30 PM

Transfer from EcoCamp to El Calafate

ECOCAMP PATAGONIA	Transport Type	Frequency	Pick-up from EcoCamp Patagonia	Arrival to Bus Terminal, then private van to your Hotel in El Calafate	Arrival to Airport in El Calafate (EXTRA FEE)
Hotel	Touristic Bus & Shared Van	Every Day - Sep, Apr & May Subject to availability	6:15 - 6:45 AM	2:00 - 2:30 PM	2:30 - 2:55 PM